FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 10-23-2001



101882894

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Officetor PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

| PATENTS ONLY | | | | | |
|---|--|---|--|--|--|
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type | | | | | |
| X New | Assignment Security Agreement | | | | |
| Resubmi Documer | ssion (Non-Recordation) It ID# Change of Name | | | | |
| Correction | on of PTO Error Frame # Other Other |] | | | |
| <u> </u> | U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Frame # Departmental File Secret File | | | | |
| Conveying I | Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date | | | | |
| Name (line 1) | Masami OHTA Month Day Year 09 10 01 | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | D9GGGSD Execution Date | | | | |
| Second Party Name (line 1) | Seiji TOKUNAGA 09 10 01 | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | |
| Receiving P | arty Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached | | | | |
| Name (line 1) | FUJITSU LIMTED If document to be recorded is an assignment and the | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi separate document from Assignment.) | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | Kanagawa Japan 211-8588 | | | | |
| City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. | | | | | |
| Name [| | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | ì | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | |
| n cultipar Arbor | FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | | | | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012260 FRAME: 0884

| FORM PTO-10 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | 519B | Pa | ge 2 | | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT | , |
|--|--|------------------|-------------------------------|-----------------------------|--|---------------------------|
| Corresponden | t Name and Address | Area Code | and Telephone Numbe | er | (212)940-8800 |] |
| Name R | osenman & Colin LLP | | | | |] |
| Address (line 1) 5 | 75 Madison Avenue | | | | |] |
| Address (line 2) N | ew York, NY 10022-2585 | | | | |] |
| Address (line 3) | | | | | |] |
| Address (line 4) | ttorney Docket No.: FUJA 19 | 9.053 | | | |] |
| | nter the total number of pag ncluding any attachments. | es of the atta | iched conveyance doc | ument | # 1 | |
| | umber(s) or Patent Num | • • | LJ | | al numbers attached | |
| | atent Application Number or the Pa t Application Number(s) | tent Number (D | | ers for the si tent Numb | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | 7 |
| | | | | | | _ |
| | eing filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent amed executing inventor. | Application, ent | er the date the patent applic | cation was | Month Day Year | |
| Patent Cooper | ation Treaty (PCT) | РСТ | PCT | | PCT | 7 |
| | PCT application number a U.S. Application Number | | | | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | ے ا |
| has not | t been assigned. | PCT | PCT | | PCT | |
| Number of Pro | perties Enter the tota | i number of p | properties involved. | # | 1 | |
| Fee Amount | Fee Amount fo | r Properties | Listed (37 CFR 3.41): | : \$ | 40.00 | |
| Method of I Deposit Ac | | sed D | eposit Account | | | |
| | ment by deposit account or if addition | onal fees can be | - · | # 50-12 | 290 | |
| | | • | charge additional fees: | Yes | X No | |
| Statement and | Signature | | M | | | |
| | st of my knowledge and belicopy is a true copy of the ori herein. | | | | | |
| Har | ris A. Wolin | Styl | | | 10/03/01 | |
| Name of | Person Signing | Si | ignature | | Date | PR _{age} siddles |

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

| (Insert | FUJITSU LIMITED | FUJITSU LIMITED | | | | | |
|--------------------------------|---|-------------------------------------|---|--|--|--|--|
| ASSIGNEE's Name(s) | 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa | | | | | | |
| Address(cs)) | 211-8588 Japan | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and | | the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and the invention entitled | | | | |
| (Title of Invention) | METHOD OF CONTROLLING CHANGE-OVER OF CONNECTION ROUTE | | | | | | |
| | BETWEEN MEDIA GATEWAY APPARATUSES, AND CALL AGENT APPARATUS | | | | | | |
| | relating to International Patent Applies of the United States was executed on e | | and/or for which application for Letters Patentuted, was: | | | | |
| insert date | (a) executed on | _; | | | | | |
| f execution f application, | (b) filed on | ,) is ! | nereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified | | | | |
| not oncu rre nt) | Serial No/ | ; data, when known. | | | | | |
| | and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, *said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)*). | | | | | | |
| | The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence. | | | | | | |
| | IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the | ne undersigned inventor(s) has (hav | re) affixed his/her/their signature(s). | | | | |
| | 2 | | | | | | |
| Signatures) | 1) Masami Ohta (SIGNATURE) | Masami Ohta | September 10, 2001 | | | | |
| | 2000 75 Lungas | | September 10, 2001 | | | | |
| | (SIGNATURE) | Seiji Tokunaga (TYPE NAME) | (DATE) | | | | |
| | 3) | | | | | | |
| | (SIGNATURE) | (TYPE NAME) | (DATE) | | | | |
| | 4)(SIGNATURE) | (TYPE NAME) | (DATE) | | | | |
| | Sl | | | | | | |
| | (SIGNATURE) | (TYPE NAME) | (DATE) | | | | |
| | 5)(SIGNATURE) | (TYPE NAME) | (DATE) | | | | |

RECORDED: 10/03/2001

PATENT REEL: 012260 FRAME: 0886